

## HOUSE RESOLUTION No.

Introduced by: Brown T

1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring Professor David P.

2 Kubiak.

3 Whereas, Professor David P. Kubiak will retire from

4 Wabash College, where he has taught as a professor for 42

5 *years*;

6 Whereas, Dr. Kubiak has served as the conservative stalwart

7 professor at Wabash College;

8 Whereas, Dr. Kubiak has been the author of numerous

9 refereed publications and been a prolific speaker at many

10 academic conferences;

11 Whereas, Dr. Kubiak earned his undergraduate degree at

12 Loyola University Chicago, with magna cum laude honors;

20222566



1	Whereas, Dr. Kubiak earned his graduate degrees from
2	Harvard University, demonstrating his impressive academic
3	ability;
4	Whereas, Dr. Kubiak served as a role model and a mentor
5	for countless students at Wabash College, a reputation that will
6	live on forever; and
7	Whereas, Dr. Kubiak is wished all the best in retirement and
8	is commended for such a successful career: Therefore,
9	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
10	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
11	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
12	honors Professor David P. Kubiak.
13	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
14	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to State
15	Representative Tim Brown for distribution.

